



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 331 OF 2023

IN

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 40 OF 2021

Jayshree Mahesh Shah

Applicant /
.. Plaintiff

Versus

Kalpa Velji Shah

.. Defendant

.....

- Mr. Pankaj Kowli i/by Ms. Dipta Nagda, Advocate for Applicant / Plaintiff
- Ms. Nikita Abhyankar i/by Mr. Akash Warang, Advocate for Defendant

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 17, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard.
2. Advocate for Defendant is in personal difficulty as informed by holding Advocate Ms. Abhyankar.
3. The Suit is for trial. It is stated that after the affidavit of evidence was filed, Plaintiff discovered certain additional documents which are required to be placed on record. Hence by filing the present Interim Application, Plaintiff seeks to place the additional documents on record.
4. Reply is filed to the present Application. I need to hear the present Application. However since Advocate for Defendant is not



available today, present Interim Application shall be heard on **24th
September, 2025.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Amberkar

RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.09.18
15:22:20 +0530