



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 331 OF 2023
WITH
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 40 OF 2021

Jayshree Mahesh Shah .. Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:-

Jayshree Mahesh Shah .. Plaintiff

Versus

Kalpa Velji Shah .. Defendant

.....

- Ms. Dipti Nagda, Advocate for Applicant / Plaintiff
- Ms. Ashwini Bhalerao a/w Mr. Akash Warang (through VC),
Advocates for Defendant

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JANUARY 30, 2026

P. C.:

1. Heard Ms. Nagda, Advocate for Applicant / Plaintiff and Mr. Warang, learned Advocate for Defendant.

2. Interim Application No. 331 of 2023 is filed for permission to file the additional affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief and the documents annexed thereto which is taken on record. In view thereof, Interim Application stands disposed.

3.. Suit is at the stage of evidence. Today when the matter is called out, Mr. Warang informs the Court that he seeks discharge in view of no instructions from Defendant. Appropriate application seeking discharge shall be filed in the Registry.



4. Defendant is directed to remain present before the Court either herself or through her pleader on the next adjourned date. Copy of this order shall be served on Defendant by Advocate for Plaintiff as also by Mr. Warang.

5. Stand over to **6th February, 2026.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Amberkar

RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR

Digitally
signed by
RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2026.01.30
19:46:01
+0530